
        
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

  

  

  

  

              

 

  

 
   

  

         

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

*Denotes District 3-Division 3 Games      () Denotes Senior Night     BOLD Denotes Home Games  

**Our Home Games are played at Rouse HS 1222 Raider Way Leander, TX. 78641** 
 

 
 

  Headmaster:   Shelley Jordan           Address: 2121 Cypress Creek Road 

  Athletic Director: Chris Chacon          School Phone: 512.250.1369 

  Head Coach: Chris Chacon            District: 3- Division: 3  

       

                

Day Date Opponent Site Time 

Saturday 08/17/19  

Scrimmage/ Austin Hill Country, 

Concordia, Bastrop Tribe 

Away 10:00 

Friday 08/23/19  

Scrimmage/ Zephyr 

Away 7:30 

Friday 08/30/19 New Braunfels Christian Academy 

@Bryan Allen Academy 

Away 8:30 

Friday 09/6/19 Marble Falls Faith Away 7:30 

Friday 09/13/19 FW THESA Home 7:30 

Friday 09/20/19 Hill Country Christian Home 7:30 

Friday 09/27/19 Veritas Academy 
 

Away 7:30 

Friday 10/4/19 Cherokee High School 
 

Home 7:30 

Friday 10/11/19 San Antonio Atonement 

Academy* 

Home 7:30 

Friday 10/18/19 Bulverde Living Rock* Away 7:30 

Friday 10/25/19 San Marcos Hill Country 

Christian* 
 

Away 7:30 

Friday 11/1/19 Fredericksburg Heritage* Away 7:30 

    

 

  


